
MODIFICATION NO. 02 

T0 
CONTRACT NUMBER VA-1 90822-PCMG 

BETWEEN THE 
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 

AND 
INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR, INC 

This Modification No. 02 (“Modification”) is an agreement between the Virginia Information Technologies 
Agency (“VITA”), pursuant to § 2.2-2012 of the Code of Virginia and on behalf of the Commonwealth 0f 
Virginia (“Commonwealth”), and Insight Public Sector, Inc (“Supplier”), to modify and amend Contract No. 
VA-190822-PCMG (“Contract") in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Modification. This 
Modification and any attachments thereto is, upon execution by VITA and Supplier (each a “Party” and, 
collectively, the “Parties”), incorporated into and made an integral part ofthe Contract. 

Capitalized terms used in this Modification have the meaning ascribed to them in the Contract unless 

otherwise defined in this Modification. 

In consideration of the recitals set forth above, which are hereby restated and agreed to by the Parties, and 
for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Parties, 
Supplier and VITA agree to amend the Contract as follows: 

The contract is set to expire on November 03, 2024, and extended until February 28, 2025. 

The changes set forth in this Modification are effective immediately. 

The foregoing is the complete and final expression ofthe agreement between Supplier and VITA to 
modify the Contract and cannot be modified, except by writing signed by duly authorized representatives 
of both parties. 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT REMAIN UNCHANGED. 

Modification N0. 02 Page 1 

Contract N0, VA—190822—PCMG



PERSONS SIGNING THIS MODIFICATION ARE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES OF EACH PARTY 
TO THE CONTRACT AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT EACH OF THE SUPPLIER AND THE 
COMMONWEALTH AGREES TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT. 

INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR, INC 

SScott flefllmflez 
BY. Scott Friedlander (Nov 1, 2024 08:47 PDT) 

NAME: Scott Friedlander 

TITLE: SVP Public Sector 

DATE; 11/1/2024 

VITA, on behalf of the 
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 

BY: wad gdjéflx 

NAME: Marv Lou Bulqer 

TITLE: Director, Statewide Sourcinq 

& Cateqorv Manaqement 

DATE; 11/3/2024 

Modification N0. 02 

Contract N0, VA—190822—PCMG 
Page 2



VA-190822—PCMG Modification 02 
Final Audit Report 2024-1 1-01 

Created: 2024-1 1-01 

By: AMANDA LUEDY (AMANDA.LUEDY@|NSIGHT.COM) 

Status: Signed 

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAKwBiantIk1VJtdCZ1 GAc81erSpNHy| 

"VA—190822—PCMG Modification 02" History 
a Document created by AMANDA LUEDY (AMANDA.LUEDY@|NS|GHT.COM) 

2024-11-01 - 3:25:39 PM GMT- IP address: 20.125.67.150 

E" Document emailed to scott.friedlander@insight.com for signature 

2024-11-01 - 3:26:07 PM GMT 

E Email viewed by scott.friedlander@insight.com 
2024-11-01 - 3:46:38 PM GMT- IP address: 187.216.91.237 

£55 Signer scott.friedlander@insight.com entered name at signing as Scott Friedlander 

2024-11-01 - 3:47:02 PM GMT- IP address: 187.216.91.237 

é’e Document e-signed by Scott Friedlander (scott.friedlander@insight.com) 

Signature Date: 2024-1 1-01 - 3:47:04 PM GMT - Time Source: server— IP address: 187.216.91.237 

o Agreement completed. 
2024-11-01 - 3:47:04 PM GMT 

Adobe Acrobat Sign


